

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1171 OF 2005

HARISHA @ HANUMANTHARAJU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shekhar G. Devesa, Adv.
For Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The FIR which is essential to be gone into is in Kannad. Fortunately, counsel appearing for both sides are in a position to give an agreed translation of the FIR to the Court.

Put up after two weeks.

In the meanwhile, counsel for the appellant shall have the FIR translated into English, and after having it verified by the counsel for the State, file it in the Court.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master